Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda September 23, 2024

PRAYER: Councilmember Brian Martin

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: August 26, 2024

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-August 31, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS:

Pa. Auditor General Timothy Defoor, transmitting the Compliance Audit of the City of Lebanon Non-Uniformed Pension Plan for the period January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023

Pa. Auditor General Timothy Defoor, transmitting the Compliance Audit of the City of Lebanon Paid Firemen's Pension Plan for the period January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023

Pa. Auditor General Timothy Defoor, transmitting the Compliance Audit of the City of Lebanon Police Pension Plan for the period January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023

Director of Administration-Assistant to the Mayor Melissa Quinones, transmitting notice of the 2025 minimum municipal pension plan contributions (*Police-\$1,037,812; Fire-\$398,491; Non-Uniformed - \$0*)

RESOLUTIONS:

Res. 17 – Maguire - Authorizing the Mayor to be designated and directed to sign any and all agreements entered into with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, as it relates to the Cornwall Road and Orange Street Intersection Improvements Project

Res. 18 – Haitos - Authorizing the Mayor to be designated and directed to sign any and all agreements entered into with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, as it relates to the North Lincoln Avenue Bridge Over the Quittapahilla Creek Project

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 4 – Morales - Amending the City of Lebanon Paid Firemen's Pension Plan for the purpose of amending sections regarding Normal Retirement, Cost-of-Living Adjustments for Former Employees, and Deferred Retirement Option Plan (final reading)